Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
1/8Pressure relief valve,
pilot operated
Type ZDBK and Z2DBK

Contents Page
Features 1
Order code 2
Standard types 2
Symbols 3
Function, section 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 4
Dimensions 5 to 8
H4084
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
2/8 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics ZDBK and Z2DBK    RE 25754/04.07
Order code
Sandwich plate = Z
1 pressure valve cartridge = No code
(only with variant “VA“, “VB“
and “VP“)
2 pressure valve cartridges = 2
(only with variant “VC“ and “VD“)
Pressure relief valve = DBK
Size 6 = 6
Relief function from – to:
A – T = VA
P – T = VP
B – T = VB
A – T and B – T = VC
A – B and B – A = VD
Adjustment element for pressure adjustment
Sleeve with hexagon and protective cap = 2
Further details in clear text
Seal material
V = FKM seals
(other seals on request)
 Attention!
Observe compatibility of seals with
hydraulic fluid used!
Pressure setting
50 = Pressure setting up to 50 bar
100 = Pressure setting up to 100 bar
210 = Pressure setting up to 210 bar
1X = Component series 10 to 19
(10 to 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Z DBK 6 2 1X V *
Standard types
Type ZDBK Material number
ZDBK 6 VA2-1X/50V R900564557
ZDBK 6 VA2-1X/100V R900501402
ZDBK 6 VA2-1X/210V R900564558
ZDBK 6 VB2-1X/50V R900564559
ZDBK 6 VB2-1X/100V R900564560
ZDBK 6 VB2-1X/210V R900564561
ZDBK 6 VP2-1X/50V R900564562
ZDBK 6 VP2-1X/100V R900564563
ZDBK 6 VP2-1X/210V R900564564
Type Z2DBK Material number
Z2DBK 6 VC2-1X/50V R900565005
Z2DBK 6 VC2-1X/100V R900565006
Z2DBK 6 VC2-1X/210V R900565007
Z2DBK 6 VD2-1X/50V R900565002
Z2DBK 6 VD2-1X/100V R900565003
Z2DBK 6 VD2-1X/210V R900564570
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
A T P B
4 5 6 78
3 21
1
2
A T P B
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 25754/04.07    ZDBK and Z2DBK 3/8
Symbols ( 1  = valve side, 2  = subplate side)
Type ZDBK 6 VA… Type ZDBK 6 VB…
1
2AP B T
1
2AP B T
Type ZDBK 6 VP…
1
2AP B T
Type Z2DBK 6 VC… Type Z2DBK 6 VD…